

**CITY OF YONKERS / YONKERS PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT**

One Larkin Center  
Yonkers, New York 10701-3888  
Phone 914-377-6031

**BID N°:** IFB-7217  
**Bid Opening:** 10/11/2024  
**Total Bids:** 2  
**Item:** On-Call Maintenance, Service and Repairs of Roof Masonry

**Buyer:** Miguel A. Martinez

Name.....	*****Vendor # 1*****	*****Vendor # 2*****	*****Vendor # 3*****	*****Vendor # 4*****	*****Vendor # 5*****
Address...	Milcon Construction Corp. 142 Dale Street West Babylon NY 11704 Certified M/WBE: <b>No</b> Woman/Minority Owned:	ICON Construction Group Inc. 500 Mamaroneck Ave, Suite 320 Harrison, NY 10528 Certified M/WBE: Woman/Minority Owned:			

ITEM No.	EST. QTY	UoM	***ITEM DESCRIPTION***	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1.1	40	Ea	ANNUAL INSPECTION AND CLEANING OF 1st 2,500 SQUARE FEET OF ROOF	\$ 750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00						
1.2	500,000.0	SF	ANNUAL INSPECTION AND CLEANING PER SQUARE FOOT OF ROOF ABOVE THE INITIAL 2,500 SQUARE FEET OF ROOF	\$ 0.09	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 375,000.00						
2.1	300	HR	ROOF REPAIRS – TECHNICIAN – LABOR - STRAIGHT TIME	\$ 149.00	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00						
2.2	80	HR	ROOF REPAIRS – TECHNICIAN – LABOR - OVER TIME	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00						
2.3	150	HR	ROOF REPAIRS – HELPER – LABOR - STRAIGHT TIME	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00						
2.4	40	HR	ROOF REPAIRS – HELPER – LABOR - OVER TIME	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00						
2.5	300	HR	MASONRY REPAIRS – TECHNICIAN – LABOR - STRAIGHT TIME	\$ 182.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00						
2.6	80	HR	MASONRY REPAIRS – TECHNICIAN – LABOR - OVER TIME	\$ 228.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00						
2.7	150	HR	MASONRY REPAIRS – HELPER – LABOR - STRAIGHT TIME	\$ 146.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00						
2.8	40	HR	MASONRY REPAIRS – HELPER – LABOR - OVER TIME	\$ 181.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00						
2.9	1	LS	REPAIR OF ROOF AND MASONRY – ALL TYPES – PARTS	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00						
3.1	4	Ea	ENGINEERED SCAFFOLDING DRAWINGS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00						
3.2	10	Ea	UNIT PRICE FOR 10' X 54" SINGLE STORY OF SCAFFOLDING	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00						
3.3	10	Ea	UNIT PRICE FOR 10' X 54" TWO STORIES OF SCAFFOLDING	\$ 660.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150,000.00						
3.4	10	Ea	UNIT PRICE FOR 10' X 54" THREE STORIES OF SCAFFOLDING	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 180,000.00						
3.5	10	Ea	UNIT PRICE FOR 10' X 54" FOUR STORIES OF SCAFFOLDING	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200,000.00						
3.6	10	Ea	UNIT PRICE FOR 10'X10' SIDEWALK BRIDGING	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00						
3.7	4	Ea	UNIT PRICE FOR SCISSOR LIFT FOR FIVE DAYS	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 21,340.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00						
3.8	4	Ea	UNIT PRICE FOR LULL LIFT FOR FIVE DAYS	\$ 4,587.34	\$ 18,349.36	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00						
3.9	20	Ea	UNIT PRICE FOR BUCKET TRUCK FOR 1 DAY	\$ 1,946.89	\$ 38,937.80	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00						
3.10	1	Ea	OWNER DIRECTED WORK	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00						
<b>TOTAL BASE BID - Items 1.1-3.10</b>						\$ 472,527.16		\$ 1,436,950.00					